
16 NCAC 06C .0355 LICENSURE TESTING REQUIREMENTS FOR OUT-OF-STATE APPLICANTS 

WITH FEWER THAN THREE YEARS OF TEACHING EXPERIENCE 

An out-of-state applicant with fewer than three years of teaching experience must pass the North Carolina State 

Board of Education approved licensure examinations, provided, if the applicant is seeking an IPL in a teaching area 

other than ELED or ECGC, he or she can submit his or her score on a different examination in a comparable 

teaching area if that score meets or exceeds the test developer's recommended cut score for that examination in the 

year administered. 

 

History Note:  Authority G.S. 115C-12; 115C-268.1; 115C-268.5; 115C-270.5; 115C-270.20;  

Eff. October 1, 2020. 

 


